#### 508450816 03/21/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI110083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BERLING AERO IP UG (WITH LIMITED LIABILITY)	10/21/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	npany Name: INOVVIDA AERO IP UG (WITH LIMITED LIABILITY)	
Street Address: RAIFFEISENSTRASSE 9		
City:	ARNSBERG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	59757	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	35506398			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2486475210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486476000

Email: Renee.Donatucci@dinsmore.com

**Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP** Address Line 1: 755 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1900** 

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INOV0001DA/120632-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee Donatucci
SIGNATURE:	Renee Donatucci
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2024

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2021-05-27\_CommercialRegisterExtractEnglish\_08BERLGP15502PA#page1.tif source=2021-05-27 CommercialRegisterExtractEnglish 08BERLGP15502PA#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066851 FRAME: 0741 508450816

င္ပ
mm
ercia
l regi
ster
B of
the
Local
Cour
tof
Stein
furt

**Printout**Data retrieval of May 25, 2021

25, 2021 11:19 am

Number of the company: Page 1 of 2

HRB 10964

4	ω	2			1	1	Number of entry
	a) Inovvida Aero IP UG (with limited liability)			c) Have and hold, manage, exploitation and acquisition of Intellectual Property Rights	a) Berling Aero IP UG (with limited liability) b) Ibbenbüren Business address: Konrad-Zuse-Straße 1, 49479 Ibbenbüren	2	a) Company name b) Company seat, principal establishment, domestic business address, authorised recipient, branch establishments c) Object of the company
					1.000,00 EUR	3	Nominal capital or share capital
b) Appointed as managing director: Braukmann, Peter, Franz, Arnsberg, *September 4, 1958 Appointed as		b) <u>No longer managing director:</u> Bönning, Klaus, Ascheberg, *April 27, 1961	Appointed as managing director: Berling, Udo, Hopsten, *June 10, 1971 Authorized to conclude legal transactions with himself in his own name or as a representative of a third party in the name of the company.	Appointed as managing director:  Bönning, Klaus, Ascheberg *April 27, 1961  Authorized to conclude legal transactions with himself in his own name or as a representative of a third party in the name of the company.	a)  If only one managing director has been appointed, he or she represents the company alone. If several managing directors have been appointed, the company shall be represented by two managing directors or by one managing director together with an authorized signatory.  b)	4	a) General rules on representation b) Executive board, management body, managing directors, general partner, managing director, authorised representatives and special representatives
						5	Ргоху
	a)  The general meeting of July 2, 2019 resolved to modify §1 of the articles of association (company, domicile) and thus resolved to change the company name.				a) Company with limited liability Articles of association of July 29, 2015	6	a) Legal form, start, articles of association or shareholders'a) Date of eagreement b) Other legal relationships b) Remarks
a) May 18, 2021 Kreuzheck	a) October 21, 2019 Franz	a) July 19, 2018 Brinkmann			a) September König	ΈΔΤ	a) Date of $\epsilon$ b) Remarks
	019						FRAME: 0742

Translated by Katharina Rehmann Berling, Udo, Schapen, \*June 10, 1971 Braukmann, Bernd Sebastian, Arnsberg, \*January 10, 1963 After changing the power of representation, current managing managing director: Data retrieval of May 25, 2021 11:19 am

Page 2 of 2

Commercial register B of the Local Court of Steinfurt

Printout

Number of the company:

HRB 10964

**PATENT** REEL: 066851 FRAME: 0743

**RECORDED: 03/21/2024**